

PO Box 429, McKinney, Texas 75070 Office: (972) 265-9856

AMotivatingLove.org

We are dedicated to making a positive impact in the lives of women through acts of love, inspiration, and empowerment.

I hope this letter finds you well. I am reaching out to you on behalf of A Motivating Love and our new initiative, <u>Love Our Future: Intern & Scholarship Program</u>. We are actively seeking businesses like yours to partner with us in providing valuable internship opportunities to motivated and talented students.

Love Our Future aims to empower and support high school and college students by offering practical internship experiences in various professional fields. We firmly believe that through internships, students gain valuable real-world exposure and develop crucial skills necessary for their future careers. We appreciate your organization's commitment to strengthening our community and I believe that our interns can greatly benefit from working alongside your team.

By hosting an intern through Love Our Future, your business will have the opportunity to make a lasting impact on the professional development of a young individual while gaining fresh perspectives and new insights. Interns can assist with tasks such as administration, marketing, and project management. Additionally, your organization will have the chance to showcase its corporate social responsibility by supporting and nurturing the next generation of professionals.

As a sponsoring business, you will receive recognition and exposure for your support. Your logo will be featured on our website, social media platforms, and promotional materials related to Love Our Future. Furthermore, we will highlight your organization's involvement during our annual signature event, the Always Mothers Luncheon, where we will recognize and award outstanding interns with scholarships.

We invite you to join us in this meaningful endeavor by <u>becoming a sponsor and hosting an intern</u> through Love Our Future. Your support will make a significant difference in the lives of these students and contribute to their future success. We would be delighted to discuss further details, answer any questions you may have, and provide you with more information about the program.

To express your interest or to learn more about becoming a sponsor, please contact us at 972-265-9856 or Support@AMotivatingLove.org

Thank you for considering this opportunity to invest in the professional growth of young individuals and support our mission of empowering youth. We look forward to the possibility of working together and making a positive impact in our community.

Thank you for your time,

Daphne Anderson Executive Director A Motivating Love